

o

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) NO...../2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 14025-14030

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2012 in CRRP Nos.623 to 628 of
1999 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date:02/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
For Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice only on the quantum of sentence.
Mr. Rahul Verma, appearing for the State of Rajasthan accepts
notice.
The petitioner shall surrender within four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER