

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8942-8947/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2012 in CRRP No.623/1999 to CRRP No.628/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Parth Sharad Tiwari,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has already surrendered to custody. She prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file proof of surrender.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|